

Key figures 2023

330,9 mkr

Sales

32,6 mkr

EBITDA

5,4 %

Operating
margin

10,8 %

Equity ratio

16,5 %

Return on
capital
employed

Financial position and performance



Balance sheet

MSEK	2023	2022	2021	2020	2019	2018
Intangible assets	19,6	27,2	33,1	40,4	47,3	54,6
Tangible assets	40,0	44,6	29,2	33,9	44,0	43,2
Financial assets	5,2	5,0	5,9	5,0	4,5	6,4
Current assets	124,6	113,3	104,1	86,5	82,7	86,3
Total assets	189,4	190,1	172,3	165,8	178,5	190,5
Equity	20,5	13,7	12,9	20,8	28,3	25,6
Provisions	4,3	4,4	4,1	4,1	4,6	4,4
Non-current liabilities	90,1	91,3	87,5	90,3	94,2	99,3
Current liabilities	74,5	80,7	67,8	50,6	51,5	61,3
Total equity and liabilities	189,4	190,1	172,3	165,8	178,5	190,5

Financial position and performance



Income Statement

MSEK	2023	2022	2021	2020	2019	2018
Turnover	327,3	282,1	239,2	210,1	220,3	212,8
Raw materials and consumables	-137,8	-116,6	-107,0	-81,9	-77,9	-84,2
Other external costs	-53,9	-47,0	-38,1	-38,1	-46,4	-45,8
Personnel costs	-102,0	-94,3	-83,0	-71,6	-82,0	-71,9
Depreciation and amortization	-14,7	-14,3	-13,6	-14,6	-14,6	-13,4
Other operating expenses	-1,0	-0,2	-0,1	-1,8	-0,2	-0,2
Operating profit or loss	17,9	9,7	-2,6	2,1	-0,7	-2,6
Financial items	-7,3	-6,2	-5,0	-6,9	-6,2	-5,1
Taxes	-3,4	-3,5	-1,1	-0,1	-1,6	-0,1
Net profit or loss	7,2	0,0	-8,8	-4,9	-8,5	-7,8